$R E P \wedge Y^{\circ}$

Realtime Electronic Payments

REPAY Announces Appointment of Jake Moore as New Executive Vice President of Corporate Development and Strategy

April 30, 2020

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 30, 2020-- <u>Repay Holdings Corporation</u> (<u>NASDAQ: RPAY</u>) ("REPAY" or the "Company"), a leading provider of vertically-integrated payment solutions, today announced the appointment of Jacob "Jake" H. Moore as Executive Vice President of Corporate Development and Strategy. Mr. Moore will be responsible for the Company's M&A activities and overall strategic initiatives.

Mr. Moore has led REPAY's corporate development strategy for more than three years, overseeing and supporting REPAY's long-term growth strategy through the identification, assessment, and execution of the Company's mergers, acquisitions, investments, and joint ventures. During his tenure, REPAY has completed five acquisitions across numerous end markets.

"Jake has been an integral part of our team, and we'd like to congratulate him on this new appointment," said John Morris, CEO of REPAY. "Jake's leadership has been instrumental in successfully executing our numerous acquisitions and recent go-public transaction. Strategic M&A will continue to be a core pillar of our overall growth strategy. His experience, both with REPAY and the industry, along with his strategic vision, will continue to be very valuable to us in achieving our organic and inorganic growth targets."

Prior to joining REPAY, Mr. Moore was a private equity investment professional, serving as a Senior Associate at BlueArc Capital Management and as an Associate at Trinity Hunt Partners. He was also an investment banker in the Mergers and Acquisitions Group at SunTrust Robinson Humphrey.

Mr. Moore received his Master of Business Administration from Duke University's Fuqua School of Business and his Bachelor of Arts in Economics and Political Science, magna cum laude, from Colgate University.

About REPAY

REPAY provides integrated payment processing solutions to verticals that have specific transaction processing needs. REPAY's proprietary, integrated payment technology platform reduces the complexity of electronic payments for lenders, while enhancing the overall experience for consumers.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200430005066/en/

Investor Relations Contact for REPAY: repayIR@icrinc.com

Media Relations Contact for REPAY: Kristen Hoyman <u>khoyman@repay.com</u>

Source: Repay Holdings Corporation